

:%

SLP(C)No. 21084 OF 2001
ITEM No.26

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21084/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2001 in WP 1163/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AIR INDIA CABIN CREW ASSOCIATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

YESHAWINEE MERCHANT AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.11603-11610/2002, SLP(C)No.22634-22635/2001,
SLP(C)No.22637/2001, SLP(C)No.22638-22639/2001,
SLP(C)No.2798-2806/2002
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Adv.
in SLP(C) 21084/01 Mr. Pradeep Rajagopal, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Rajagopal, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Parasnath P., Adv.
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co. Advs.

in SLP(C) 22634- Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
22635/01 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

in SLP(C) 22637/01 Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
for Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

in SLP(C) 22638- Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
22639/01

in SLP(C) 2798-2806/02 Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.
Mr. M.V. Kini, Adv.
Mr. Saluja, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

in SLP(C) 11603 Mr. Harish N. Salve, SG
-11610/2002 Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

....2/-

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Chandra Uday Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Prabhu, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.
Mr. M.V. Kini, Adv.
Mr. Saluja, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, SG
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Bhanari, Adv.
for Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

SLP (C) Nos. 11603-11610/2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

In the special leave petitions preferred by the Union of India, on an oral prayer made by the learned Solicitor General, Air India Officers Association is permitted to be impleaded as a party respondent. Ms. Manali Singhal, Advocate for Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate present for Air India Officers Association takes notice.

.SP1
SLP(C) Nos. 21084/01, 22634-22635/01, 22637/01,@@
CC
22638-22639/01, 2798-2806/02 and 11603-11610/02@@
CC

.SP2
Leave granted.
In all the matters counter shall be filed on or before 10th September, 2002. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed on or before 30th September, 2002.
As the matter involves some urgency, liberty is allowed for seeking an early hearing. Liberty to move for interim directions as well.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master