

h!

C.A.No. 4570 OF 2002
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM NO.107 COURT NO. 6 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4570 of 2002 @@
AA

Air India Cabin Crew Association Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Yeshawinee Merchant & Ors. Respondent (s)
(With office report)

W I T H

Civil Appeal Nos.4579-80 of 2002

Civil Appeal Nos.4581/2002 & 4582-4583/2002
(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal No.4584-4592/2002
(With appln. for clarification/modification of Court's order)

Civil Appeal Nos.4571-4578 of 2002

Date : 22/04/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
in CA 4570/2002: Mrs. Rekha Rajagopal, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Rajagopal, Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. Mangesh Kale, Adv.
Mr. Rishiraj Borooah, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

in C.A.4581/2002
- Air India Officers'
Association: Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Manjeet Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

in CAs.4579-80/02: Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

For Appellant (s)
in C.As.4582-83/02: Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in CA 4570/02: Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Adv.
Ms. Gitanjali Prabhu, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

For Air India Ltd.: Mr.L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. Ram Varma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

For UOI: Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.S.G.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in C.A.No.4570/2002, commenced his arguments at 2.00 p.m. and concluded at 3.15 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.V.A.Bobde and Mr.C.Sundaram, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants in C.A.Nos.4579-80/02 and 4582-83/02 respectively, made their submissions for twenty minutes each. Mr.Ashok H.Desai, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants in C.A.No.4581/2002, thereafter, commenced his arguments at 3.55 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (S. Malkani)
Court Master Assistant Registrar