

&

C.A.No. 4570 OF 2002

ITEM No. 1-A

Court No. 11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4570/2002

Air India Cabin Crew Association

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Yeshawinee Merchant and Ors.

Respondent (s)

With C.A. 4579-4580/2002, C.A. 4581/2002, C.A. 4582-4583/2002, C.A. 4584-4592/2002, C.A. 4571-4578/2002

[HEARD BY HON'BLE DORAISWAMY RAJU AND D.M. DHARMADHIKARI, JJ]

Date : 11.07.2003:These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M.DHARMADHIKARI

For Parties (s)Mr.S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.for

M/s Lawyer's Knit & co.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N Terdal, adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, adv.

Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.M. Dharmadhikari pronounced the judgment of the Court.

The appeals are allowed and the impugned judgment of the Bombay High Court dated 20/23.8.2001 is hereby set aside. The Writ Petition of respondent/association is dismissed. All interim orders including order dated 14.12.2001 shall stand vacated. Looking to the nature of the controversy involved, we leave the parties to bear their own costs in this Court.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Meena Trikha)

Asstt. Registrar

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.